

Enrolment Fee payable on offer acceptance (non-refundable) per child	\$210
Fees are payable for 4 terms/year	TOTAL
*except 3 terms for Year 12	(per term)
Per student	
Kindergarten	\$2,610
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$1,890
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$2,025
Adolescent Program Resource Fee	\$50
Year 11 - IB	\$2,900
Year 12 - IB (paid over 3 terms)*	\$3,866

We offer sibling discounts for full-time students in the above stages (excluding IB), as per below schedule:

Per second student	
Kindergarten	\$2,470
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$1,800
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$1,925
Per third student	
Children's House (Stage 1)	\$1,906
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$1,438
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$1,526
Per fourth student	
Kindergarten	\$1,062
Primary (Stages 2 & 3)	\$897
Adolescent Program (Stages 4 & 5)	\$928
* IB fees must be paid in full by 1st November in order to sit the exams.	

IB Students to pay for own textbooks.

Additional fees will apply for sport/excursions/camp/HS stationary

Payment in full by the first day of each term attracts a \$25 early payment discount per student (all other fees must be up-to-date).

Nido (18 months - 3 years)** per day 8am-4pm	\$113
Stage 1 Long day care**	\$113
Outside of School Hours Care (OOSH)**	
8.00am - 8.30am	\$7
3.00pm - 4.00pm	\$15
4.00pm - 5.30pm	\$15
School Holiday Program (SHP)** 8am-5:30pm - Pre-booked	\$92
NOT pre-booked	\$98
Parent Toddler Program (PTP) 9:15am-11:15am - 1 session per week	\$250
2 sessions per week	\$450
Late pick up fee per 15 mins - Nido after 4 pm	\$20
OOSH and SHP after 5:30pm	\$20
Administration Fee (per month account is overdue)***	\$100

**Eligible families can claim the Child Care Subsidy (CCS) - please ensure you are registered through your MyGov account and provide Elonera with all relevant details to make the claim.

***Any account that becomes overdue (other than EdStart participants) will be charged the Administration Fee per month it is overdue. EMS partners with the EdStart service for any payment plans. Enquire at the office for details.